



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E8R64
District: Turnpike **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44263115201 (*)

Contract Descr: VETERANS XWAY (SR589) IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for the improvements to Veterans Expressway (SR 589) from south of Memorial Highway (MP 1.043) to north of Gardner Road (MP 6.774). The work includes improvements to 35 bridge approach and departure slabs, adjacent roadway pavement, pavement markings, and express lane markers. Note the required Modified Special Provision for CSXT Protective Public Liability and Property Damage Liability Insurance. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44263115201		(1.000) LS	840,776.93000	840,776.93	875,000.00000	875,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44263115201		(150.000) DA (LS)	787,341.34000	787,341.34	875,000.00000	875,000.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		684.000 HR	74.36000	50,862.24	65.00000	44,460.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,040.000 ED	0.29000	591.60	0.35000	714.00		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,826.000 ED	0.14000	955.64	0.16000	1,092.16		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		48.000 ED	17.16000	823.68	11.55000	554.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E8R64

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		499.000 ED	28.60000	14,271.40	18.48000	9,221.52		
0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		48.000 ED	5.72000	274.56	6.93000	332.64		
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		48.000 ED	5.72000	274.56	7.22000	346.56		
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		14.000 EA	257.40000	3,603.60	127.08000	1,779.12		
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		977.880 AC	68.64000	67,121.68	100.00000	97,788.00		
0060 0107 2 MOWING		861.750 AC	68.64000	59,150.52	100.00000	86,175.00		
0065 0110 12 1 HYDRODEMOLITION, REMOVAL OF DECK SURFACE		383.000 SY	972.39000	372,425.37	953.08000	365,029.64		
0070 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		4,117.000 SY	29.86000	122,933.62	42.95000	176,825.15		
0075 0327 70 13 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH		10,677.000 SY	16.07000	171,579.39	42.95000	458,577.15		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E8R64

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		1,519.100 TN	335.38000	509,475.76	641.15000	973,970.97		
0085 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		521.100 TN	405.99000	211,561.39	912.32000	475,409.95		
0090 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		143.500 TN	651.12000	93,435.72	1,537.62000	220,648.47		
0095 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		5,028.000 SY	143.00000	719,004.00	143.25000	720,261.00		
0100 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		59.800 CY	2,193.28000	131,158.14	2,021.68000	120,896.46		
0105 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		1.039 GM	102,342.19000	106,333.54	18,623.99000	19,350.33		
0110 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44263115201		(1.000) LS	114,398.64000	114,398.64	171,746.55000	171,746.55		
0115 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44263115201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44263115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E8R64

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$4,434,353.32		\$5,751,179.07			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0125	0705 11 5	192.000 EA	171.60000	32,947.20	173.29000	33,271.68		
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 36" MANAGED LANES-EXPRESS LANE MARKER								
0130	0705 11107	167.000 EA	171.60000	28,657.20	173.29000	28,939.43		
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 24" MANAGED LANES-EXPRESS LANE MARKER, PROJECT 442631-1-52-01								
0135	0711 11102	0.758 GM	8,489.34000	6,434.92	7,509.08000	5,691.88		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND								
0140	0711 11124	69.000 LF	11.44000	789.36	4.85000	334.65		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS								
0145	0711 11141	0.080 GM	6,863.88000	549.11	3,465.73000	277.26		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"								
0150	0711 11224	34.000 LF	11.44000	388.96	4.85000	164.90		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E8R64

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0155 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.113 GM	3,422.70000	3,809.47	1,732.86000	1,928.67		
0160 0711 15202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.024 GM	7,150.00000	171.60	7,509.08000	180.22		
0165 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.437 GM	6,753.96000	2,951.48	4,332.16000	1,893.15		
0170 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.456 GM	6,773.60000	3,088.76	4,332.16000	1,975.46		
0175 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.009 GM	50,844.44000	457.60	40,433.51000	363.90		
0180 0713103102 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT		0.014 GM	98,056.43000	1,372.79	53,911.74000	754.76		
0185 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.019 GM	24,084.21000	457.60	13,862.92000	263.40		
0190 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.009 GM	50,844.44000	457.60	40,433.51000	363.90		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E8R64

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.019 GM	24,084.21000	457.60	13,862.92000	263.40		
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$82,991.25		\$76,666.66		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,517,344.57		\$5,827,845.73		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E8R64

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.